

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission PO Box 67676 Harrisburg PA 17106-7676 717.939.9551

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing PUC

Application was served by First Class, U.S. Mail, this 5th day of March, 2015 as follows:

Mr. Mark Shupe Columbia Transmission Communications 1895 Granite Station Road Gettysburg, Pa 17325

Ms. Charlotte Krupa PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 2 North 9th Street Allentown, Pa 18101

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pa 17105-3265

Ms. Eileen Gault Middlesex Township 350 North Middlesex Road Carlise, Pa 17013

Mr. Daniel Radle, Jr., P.E. AECOM c/o Norfolk Southern Railroad 100 Sterling Parkway, Suite 205 Mechanicsburg, Pa 17050

Ms. Lynn Langer PA DEP South Central Regional Office 909 Elmerton Avenue Harrisburg, Pa 17100 RECEIVED 2015 MAR 23 AM 12: 04 PA.P.U.C. SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Respectfully submitted,

12.2

Walter W. Wimer, PE Engineer Project Manager

America's First Superhighway www.paturnpike.com



-

.

. '

.

-

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission

PO Box 67676 Harrisburg PA 17106-7676 HARRISBURG PA 171 20 MAR '15 FM 3 L



Amanda N. Eagle Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pa 17105-3265

.

17105326565

իրը խմարտեսիրը իրինինների հեննիրիների հեննիներիները ինթվ